
SELECTED STATISTICS FOR THE CANADIAN COMPUTER
SERVICES INDUSTRY, 1984

A. Number of Dusinesses

B. Total operating
revenue (millions $)

C. Numher of working
proprietors

D. Number of paid
employees

E. Total wages

(millions S)

F. Employee benents

(millbns S)

G. AN other ezpenses

(millions S)

International trade:

H. E><pons (revenue
Generated otnside
Canada) (millwns $)

NOTE:

SOURCE:

SIC(S): (1980) 7721 (1970)853
INDUSTRY DEFINITION: ESTABLISHMENTS PRIMARILY ENGAGED
IN PROVIDING COMPUTER SERVICES
MAJOR COMMODITIES PRODUCED: PROVIDING COMPUTER
FACILITIES AND SUCH ACTIVITIES AS PROGRAMMING, PLANNING
AND SYSTEMS WORK
TABLE F.1.14

CANADA BC ALTA SASK MAN ONT QUE

2,109 266 275 35 48 979 447

1,767.3 133.3 137.8 70.2 68.2 945.1 378

278 26 19 4 6 147 71

24.927 1.890 1.971 768 1,078 13.064 5.361

635.0 48.7 50.2 20.3 19.3 344.1 136.7

45.0 2.9 3.2 1.7 1.2 24.0 10.8

982.0 72.3 74.9 40.1 413 526.2 204.2

126.8 16.8 6.2 n

Data for Atlantic Provinces comMned to meet confidentiatrty requirements of the Statistlcs Act
An a denotes confidential data which are not avaiWble.
Statistios Canada. Cornpner Services Industry, (Cat. No. 63-222)

828 18.5

NB NS

59

34-6

5

795

15.7

1.2

2

0.2

PEt NFLD

DATE COMPLETED: January 26. 1987


