SELECTED STATISTICS FOR THE CANADIAN COMPUTER **SERVICES INDUSTRY, 1984**

SIC(S): (1980) 7721 (1970)853

INDUSTRY DEFINITION: ESTABLISHMENTS PRIMARILY ENGAGED

IN PROVIDING COMPUTER SERVICES

MAJOR COMMODITIES PRODUCED: PROVIDING COMPUTER

FACILITIES AND SUCH ACTIVITIES AS PROGRAMMING, PLANNING

AND SYSTEMS WORK

TABLE F.1.14

		CANADA	BC	ALTA	SASK	MAN	ONT	QUE	NB	NS	PEI	NFLD
A.	Number of businesses	2,109	266	275	35	48	979	447		59		
B.	Total operating revenue (millions \$)	1,767.3	133.3	137.8	70.2	68.2	945.1	378		34.6		
C.	Number of working proprietors	278	26	19	4	6	147	71		5		
Đ.	Number of paid employees	24,927	1,890	1,971	768	1,078	13,064	5,361		795		
E.	Total wages (millions \$)	635.0	48.7	50.2	20.3	19.3	344.1	136.7		15.7		
F.	Employee benefits (millions \$)	45.0	2.9	3.2	1.7	1.2	24.0	10.8		1.2		
G.	All other expenses (millions \$)	982.0	72.3	74.9	40.1	43.3	526.2	204.2		21		
Inte	rnational trade:											,
Н.	Exports (revenue Generated outside Canada) (millions \$)	126.8	16.8	6.2	ĸ	×	82.8	18.5		0.2		

NOTE:

Data for Atlantic Provinces combined to meet confidentiality requirements of the Statistics Act An x denotes confidential data which are not available.

DATE COMPLETED:

Statistics Canada, Computer Services Industry, (Cat. No. 63-222)

January 26, 1987